

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

ENGINEERING ESTIMATE:
 ADVERTISED DATE:
 BID CLOSING DATE:

\$4,020,773.00
 JUNE 18, 2024
 SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

	REDUCED BID AMOUNT	GRAND TOTAL ITEM 1-18
	GRAND TOTAL SUM LESS LOCAL BUSINESS PREFERENCE	BI Description Unit of Measure Approximate Quantiy
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 3,699,111.16	\$ 4,020,773.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 4,910,736.22	\$ 5,337,756.76
2. Griffith Company	\$ 5,834,456.00	\$ 6,341,800.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 5,865,850.08	\$ 6,375,924.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$5,077,538.36	\$5,519,063.44
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 883,493.66	\$ 960,319.19
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (1,211,625.06)	\$ (1,316,983.76)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH.
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Main Bid 1		Main Bid 2		Main Bid 3	
	ITEM 1		ITEM 2		ITEM 3	
	Lump Sum Construction: For furnishing		Plant Establishment, Maintenance,		Import Custom Topsoil (Drawing	
	Lump Sum		Lump Sum		Cubic Yard	
	1		1		1400	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175,000.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 1,718,757.30	\$ 1,718,757.30	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 273,000.00
2. Griffith Company	\$ 3,554,688.00	\$ 3,554,688.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 184,100.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 3,043,000.00	\$ 3,043,000.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 38,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 154,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 2,379,111.33	\$ 2,379,111.33	\$ 29,692.50	\$ 29,692.50	\$ 140.38	\$ 196,525.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 955,130.83	\$ 955,130.83	\$ 12,181.47	\$ 12,181.47	\$ 32.49	\$ 45,482.16
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (518,757.30)	\$ (518,757.30)	\$ (10,300.00)	\$ (10,300.00)	\$ (70.00)	\$ (98,000.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Main Bid 4		Main Bid 5		Main Bid 6	
	ITEM 4		ITEM 5		ITEM 6	
	24 Inch Tree (Drawing No. 1-3529):		24 Inch Box Tree (Drawing No. 1-		5 Gallon Shrubs (Drawing No. 1-	
	Each		Each		Each	
	9		33		674	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,960.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 51,480.00	\$ 33.80	\$ 22,781.20
2. Griffith Company	\$ 994.00	\$ 8,946.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 21,780.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,198.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,242.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 957.25	\$ 8,615.25	\$ 930.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 22,545.30
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 377.31	\$ 3,395.79	\$ 365.58	\$ 12,064.20	\$ 4.61	\$ 3,103.88
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (910.00)	\$ (8,190.00)	\$ (810.00)	\$ (26,730.00)	\$ 6.20	\$ 4,178.80

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Main Bid 7		Main Bid 8		Main Bid 9	
	ITEM 7		ITEM 8		ITEM 9	
	1 Gallon Shrubs (Drawing No. 1- Each 789		Infiltration Trench (Drawing No. 1- Lump Sum 1		Steel Pipe Casing Under Railroad Linear Fee 150	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,413.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 82,500.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,257.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 429,000.00
2. Griffith Company	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,468.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180,000.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,257.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 165,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 13.75	\$ 10,848.75	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 60,350.00	\$ 1,427.50	\$ 214,125.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 1.92	\$ 1,515.11	\$ 25,792.00	\$ 25,792.00	\$ 863.29	\$ 129,493.42
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,156.00	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (3,000.00)	\$ (2,310.00)	\$ (346,500.00)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Main Bid 10		Main Bid 11		Main Bid 12	
	ITEM 10		ITEM 11		ITEM 12	
	Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose or		Excavate, Stockpile, and Dispose		Electrical System: For furnishing	
	Tons		Tons		Lump Sum	
	3000		60		1	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 230.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 65.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 162.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,720,091.26	\$ 1,720,091.26
2. Griffith Company	\$ 105.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 140.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,783,300.00	\$ 1,783,300.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 135.00	\$ 405,000.00	\$ 159.38	\$ 9,562.50	\$ 1,513,347.82	\$ 1,513,347.82
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 60.93	\$ 182,790.86	\$ 45.63	\$ 2,738.01	\$ 269,483.95	\$ 269,483.95
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ 165.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ (620,091.26)	\$ (620,091.26)

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Main Bid 13		Contingency Item 14		Allowance Item 15	
	ITEM 13		ITEM 14		ITEM 15	
	Import Fill Soil (Drawing No. 1-3529):		Subgrade Stabilization: For		Unforeseen Utility and Substructure	
	Cubic Yard		Cubic Yard		Lump Sum	
	300		700		1	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 273.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2. Griffith Company	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 72,100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 125.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 134.25	\$ 40,275.00	\$ 176.25	\$ 123,375.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ 83.25	\$ 24,975.23	\$ 81.47	\$ 57,026.11	\$ -	\$ -
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ (203.00)	\$ (60,900.00)	\$ (187.00)	\$ (130,900.00)	\$ -	\$ -

CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SPECIFICATION NO. 2833
 NORTH GAFFEY STREET BEAUTIFICATION PH
 PROJ. CONST. MGR.: PETER OUK

	Allowance Item 16		Allowance Item 17		Allowance Item 18	
	ITEM 16		ITEM 17		ITEM 18	
	Unforeseen Contaminated Hazardous Lump Sum		Perform Work Associated with Lump Sum		Partnering Facility: Bidder shall Lump Sum	
	1		1		1	
	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1. Axiom Group	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2. Griffith Company	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3. Green Building Corporation	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
1) AVERAGE BID	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2) STANDARD DEVIATION	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3) ENG. EST. - LOW BIDDER	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -



Shaun Shahrestani
 2024.10.09 11:06:48
 -07'00'

SHAUN SHAHRESTANI
 Chief Harbor Engineer